
 

 

Competition Schedule   2025 

Notes: 

1. Ladies & Juniors Competition Bookings will be live from 6pm on the appropriate Friday. 

2. Gents Saturday & Sunday Club Competition Bookings will be live from 6:30pm on the appropriate Friday, Wednesday Medals will be from 6:30 pm on the Wednesday 2 weeks before 
the appropriate medal. 

3. Mixed Competition Bookings will be live from 6:30pm on the appropriate Friday. 

Competition Tee - Times Date of Competition 
Date Entry 
Sheets Are 

Posted 
Time Sheet 

Open 
Entry 

Location 
Draw 

Posted 

January, February & March 

During this period, we will run some Winter based competitions the details of which will be communicated to members through Club V1 and will be organized with 
the weather and course condition in mind. 
 
The greens staff will conduct early season Course Maintenance sometime during either February or March, this again will be subject to the weather conditions at 
the time and full details of when this is to take place will be communicated through Club V1. 

April 

Gents Shotgun Foursomes 08:00 & 12:00 Sat 05th April 21st March 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies Tri-Am 10:00 – 11:00 Sun 06th April 21st March 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Club 18 Hole Strokeplay US Masters Competition (Mixed) 08:00 – 15:00 Sat 12th April 28th March 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies April Spoon (Stableford) 10:00 – 11:00 Tue 15th April 28th March 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents April Wednesday Medal 07:30 – 18:00 Wed 16th April Wed 02nd Apr 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies April Medal 10:00 – 11:00 Sat 19th April 04th April 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents April Medal 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 26th April 11th April 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Junior April Medal (9 & 18 Holes) 15:00 – 16:30 Sun 27th April 11th April 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

May 

  Ladies May Spoon  10:00 – 11:00 
17:00 – 17:30 Tue 06th May 25th April 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents May Wednesday Medal (Veterans Comp 65+) 07:30 – 18:30 Wed 07th May Wed 24th April 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents May Medal 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 10th May 25th April 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents - Golf in Scotland Texas Scramble (TBC) 08:00 – 16:30 Sun 11th May ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Stuart Bruce Memorial Texas Scramble (3 Player Teams) 07:30 – 12:00 Thu 15th May 02nd May 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

  Ladies Spring Stroke (Drawn) Championship Qualifier Rd 1 10:00 – 11:00 Sat 17th May 02nd May 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents Senior Open Texas Scramble (50+) 08:00 – 16:30 Tue 20th May ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Gents Spring Meeting 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 24th May 09th May 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies May Medal -  Championship Qualifier Rd 2 10:00 – 11:00 Sun 25th May 09th May 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Junior May Medal (9 & 18 Holes) 15:00 – 16:30 Sun 25th May 09th May 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents June Medal 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 31st May 16th May 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

June 

Ladies Coronation Foursomes 10:00 – 11:00 Sun 01st June 16th May 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Junior June Medal (9 & 18 Holes) Junior Championship Qualifier 15:00 – 16:30 Sun 01st June 16th May 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Midlothian County Ladies -  Commonwealth Spoon 
Regional Qualifier 

TBC Tue 03rd June     

Gents June Wednesday Medal  
(Including Veterans Championship Qualifier) 07:30 – 18:30 Wed 04th June Wed 21st May 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

B Class, C Class & Seniors Championship Qualifier 07:30 – 17:00 Sat 07th June 23rd May 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Midlothian Masonic Annual Golf Competition 13:00 – 15:00 Sun 08th June -- -- -- -- 

Gents Senior Open Stableford (50+) 08:00 – 16:00 Tue 10th June ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Ladies Jun Spoon (Stableford) 10:00 – 11:00 
17:30 – 18:00 Thu 12th June 31st May 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Club & Gents A Class Championship 36 Hole Qualifier 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 14th June 07th Jun 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

CHAMPIONSHIP 
WEEK 

  

 Sun 15th June Day 1 of Championship Knockout Rounds 

Tee Closes 
16:00 Mon 16th – Thu 19th June Championship Knockout Rounds 

Tee Closes 
16:00 Fri 20th June Wet Weather Contingency Day 

Tee Closed 
TBC 

& 
 TBC 

Sat 21st June FINALS’ DAY 

Professional’s Day 07:30 – 14:00 Sun 22nd June 31st May 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents Stableford 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 28th June 14th Jun 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies June Medal 10:00 – 11:00 Sun 29th June 14th Jun 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Stephen Gallagher Foundation 11:00 – 15:00 Sun 29th June -- -- -- -- 

 



 

 
 
 

Competition Tee - Times Date of Competition Date Entry Sheets 
Are Posted 

Time Sheet 
Open 

Entry 
Location 

Draw 
Posted 

July 

During the first 2 weeks of the month the greens staff will conduct routine maintenance on the course. 

Seniors Friendly Match V Peebles GC 09:00 – 09:30 Thu 03rd July -- -- -- -- 

Gent’s Summer Meeting 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 05th July 20th Jun 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies Summer Stroke (Drawn)   10:00 – 11:00 Sun 06th July 20th Jun 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Junior July Medal (9 & 18 Holes) 15:00 – 16:30 Sun 06th July 20th Jun 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies July Spoon 10:00 – 11:00 
17:30 – 18:00 Tue 15th July 04th Jul 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents July Wednesday Medal  07:30 – 18:30 Wed 16th July Wed 02nd Jul 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents July Medal 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 19th July 04th Jul 6:30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Club Texas Scramble (Mixed) 07:30 – 16:00 Sun 20th July 04th Jul 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies Open 08:00 – 14:00 
16:00 – 17:30 Tue 22nd July ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Ladies July Medal 11:00 – 12:00 Sat 26th July 11th Jul 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Broomieknowe Open (Scratch & Handicap) 08:00 – 16:00 Sun 27th July ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Junior Open (18 & 9 Holes) 11:00 – 15:00 Thu 31st July ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

August 
Ladies Open Texas Scramble 08:00 - 14:00 Sat 02nd August ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Junior August Medal (9 & 18 Holes) 15:00 – 16:30 Sun 03rd August 18th Jul 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents Bogey 07:30 – 16:00 Sat 09th August 25th Jul 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies Stableford (Drawn) 10:00 – 11:00 Sun 10th August 25th Jul 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies August Spoon 10:00 – 11:00 
17:30 – 18:00 Tue 12th August 01st Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents August Wednesday Medal 08:00 – 18:30 Wed 13th August Wed 30th Jul 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Invitation Silloth 07:30 – 15:30 Sat 16th August 01st Aug 6.00pm Front Foyer -- 

Open Mixed Greensomes All Day Sun 17th August ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Gents Senior Open (50+) 07:30 - 16:00 Tue 19th August ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Ladies Par Competition (Drawn) 10:00 – 11:00 Sat 23rd August 08th Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents Open Texas Scramble 08:00 – 16:00 Sun 24th August ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Ladies Open Tri-Am 08:00 – 14:00 Thu 28th August ONLINE ONLINE -- -- 

Sponsors Day Texas Scramble (Shotgun) 13:00 – 17:30 Fri 29th August Tee is open before play all players to be off the course by 12:30 

Ladies August Medal 10:00 – 11:00 Sat 30th August 15th Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

  Gents August Medal 07:30 – 16:00 Sun 31st August 15th Aug 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

September 

  Gent’s Autumn Meeting 08:00 – 16:00 Sat 06th September 22nd Aug 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

George Clark Memorial – 3 Club Competition 08:00 – 14:00 Sun 07th September 22nd Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies September Spoon (Stableford) 10:00 – 11:00 Tue 09th September 22nd Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents September Wednesday Medal 08:00 – 18:30 Wed 10th September Wed 27th Aug 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

  Ladies Autumn Stroke (Drawn)  10:00 – 11:00 Sat 13th September 29th Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Captains Charity Day Texas Scramble (Mixed) 08:00 – 16:00 Sun 14th September TBC -- -- -- 

Ladies September Medal 10:00 – 11:00 Sat 20th September 29th Aug 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Greensomes 07:30 – 14:00 Sun 21st September 05th Sep 6:30 How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents September Medal 07:30 – 15:00 Sat 27th September 12th Sept 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Lady Captains Day 10:00 – 12:00 Sun 28th September -- -- -- -- 

Junior September Medal (9 & 18 Holes) 15:00 – 16:30 Sun 28th September 12th Sept 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

October 

Gents October Wednesday Medal 08:00 – 15:30 Wed 01st October Wed 17th Sep 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies October Spoon (Stableford) 10:00 – 11:00 Tue 07th October 26th Sep 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Gents October Medal 08:00 – 15:00 Sat 04th October 19th Sep 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Junior October Medal (9 & 18 Holes) 13:00 – 14:30 Sun 05th October 19th Sept 6.00pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Ladies October Medal 10:00 – 11:00 Sat 11th October 26th Sep 6.30pm How-Did-I-Do -- 

Medal Winner’s Play-Off’s (All Categories) 10:30 – 12:00 Sun 12th October -- -- -- -- 

November & December 

During this period, we will run some Winter based competitions the details of which will be communicated to members through Club V1 and will be organized with 
the weather and course condition in mind. 

 


